
EVENT GRANT AWARDS
2013-present

FISCAL 
YEAR ORGANIZATION EVENT

  AMOUNT 
AWARDED 

2013/2014 Cape Hatteras Anglers Club Invitational Surf Fish Tournament 5,000.00$              
Chicamacomico Banks Fire Dept Chicamacomico Banks Annual Chili Cook Off 1,425.00$              
Children at Play Manx on the Banks 4,000.00$              
Community Care Clinic of Dare Ride 4 Life 1,000.00$              
Dare County Arts Council Rock the Cape 2014 4,750.00$              
Dare County Arts Council Outer Banks Veterans Week 4,650.00$              
Dare County Parks & Recreation DCPR Annual Combined Tennis Tournament 5,478.00$              
Eastern Surfing Association ESA Easterns 5,600.00$              
Elizabethan Gardens WinterLights 11,482.00$            
First Flight Society National Aviation Day 2,000.00$              
First Flight Society December 17 Flyover 5,750.00$              
Hatteras Village Civic Association Day at the Docks 13,480.00$            
Hatteras Village Civic Association Storytelling Festival 11,250.00$            
Manteo Preservation Trust Roanoke Island Christmas Weekend 5,141.00$              
NC VIP Fishing Tournament NC Lions Visually Impaired Person's Fishing Tournament 6,340.00$              
Outer Banks Chamber of Commerce Summeritaville 1,500.00$              
Outer Banks Seafood Festival 2014 OB Seafood Festival 39,480.00$            
Outer Banks Wedding Association OB Wedding Weekend & Expo 5,000.00$              
Roanoke Island Historical Association Haunted History 2,000.00$              
Roanoke Island Historical Association PsychoPath 7,500.00$              
The Rogallo Foundation Outer Banks Brewtäg 8,000.00$              
Town of Duck 2014 Duck Jazz Festival 5,390.00$              
Town of Manteo Cycle NC 4,000.00$              

2014/2015 Beach Food Pantry Holiday Chefs Challenge 5,500.00$              
Dare County Arts Council Rock the Cape 2015 5,500.00$              
Dare County Arts Council OBX Brewfest 8,000.00$              
Eastern Surfing Association Med-Atlantic Regional Championship 10,000.00$            
Elizabethan Gardens Daffodilly Fest: Big Bugs and Blooms 10,000.00$            
Hatteras Island Youth Education Fund Shore Break 5K & Tide Pool Run 6,500.00$              
OBX Storm SND Soccer Tournament 8,000.00$              
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2014/2015 Roanoke Island Historical Association Haunted History 5,500.00$              
cont. SAIL NC A-Class Championship/Catamaran Championship 17,000.00$            

Advice 5K 20th Annual Advice 5K Turkey Trot 5,500.00$              
Cape Hatteras Anglers Club Invitational Surf Fishing Tournament 5,000.00$              
Dare County Arts Council DASH Symposium/Surfalorus Film Festival 6,000.00$              
Dare County Arts Council Outer Banks Veterans Week 2015 3,000.00$              
Don & Catharine Bryan Cultural Series Pirates of Penzance 3,500.00$              
Friends of Jockey's Ridge Carolista Baum's Birthday 1,500.00$              
Manteo Rotary Club Inshore Slam Fishing Tournament 9,000.00$              
Roanoke Island Historical Association PsychoPath 2015 10,000.00$            
Sudan Shrine Temple Sudan Shrine Ceremonial 12,500.00$            

2015/2016 Beach Food Pantry 2015 Holiday Chefs Challenge 4,500.00$              
Brews for the Brave Americana Beer Fest 5,000.00$              
Dare County Arts Council Rock the Cape 2016 5,500.00$              
Hatteras Island Youth Education Fund Surfin' Turkey 5K & Puppy Drum Fun Run 5,000.00$              
Manteo Preservation Trust Holiday Tour of Homes 2,500.00$              
OBX Storm SND Soccer Tournament 7,500.00$              
Outer Banks Volunteer Network OB Craft Beer Week 20,000.00$            
Outer Banks Wedding Association OB Wedding Weekend 3,000.00$              
Roanoke Island Historical Association Ghosts of the Lost Colony 7,500.00$              
Dare County Arts Council Outer Banks Veterans Week 4,000.00$              
Dare County Arts Council Surfalorus Film Festival 5,000.00$              
Hatteras Island Youth Education Fund 2016 ShoreBreak 5K & Tide Pool Run 5,000.00$              
Hatteras Village Civic Association Hatterasity! 4,500.00$              
Mano al Hermano OBX Latin Festival 5,000.00$              
Manteo Preservation Trust 2016 Holiday Tour of Homes 3,000.00$              
NC Aquarium Society-Jennette's Pier Family Fishing Tournament 1,000.00$              
OBX Pride, Inc. 2016 OBX Pridefest 21,000.00$            
Outer Banks Relief Foundation Couture by the Shore 1,000.00$              
Outer Banks Tennis Association OB Charity Classic Tennis Tournament 3,400.00$              
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2015/2016 Rogallo Foundation OBX Brewtag 10,000.00$            
cont. Town of Manteo Maritime Museum Wooden Boat Show 6,000.00$              

Town of Manteo Dare Day 2016 25,000.00$            

2016/2017 Beach Food Pantry 2016 Holiday Chefs Challenge 5,000.00$              
First Flight Society Wright Brothers Day 5,000.00$              
GEM Adult Day Services Carpe DM - Dance Marathon 1,050.00$              
Hatteras Island Youth Education Fund Surfin' Turkey 5K & Puppy Drum Fun Run 6,250.00$              
NC Coastal Federation Hatteras Island Oyster Roast 5,350.00$              
Outer Banks Wrestling Club Battle at the Beach 5,000.00$              
Town of Manteo Dare Day 2017 25,000.00$            
Coastal Wildlife Refuge Society Wings over Water 4,000.00$              
Elizabeth R & Co History Weekend Getaway 7,500.00$              
Hatteras Island Youth Education Fund Shore Break 5K & Tide Pool Fun Run 6,500.00$              
Manteo Rotary Club Inshore Slam Fishing Tournament 1,200.00$              
Town of Manteo New Year's in the New World 15,000.00$            
Town of Manteo Maritime Museum Wooden Boat Show 6,000.00$              
Motu Music Foundation Dare 2 Care OBX Shred Fest 24,000.00$            
Mustang Outreach Program OBX Summer Sendoff 15,000.00$            
Outer Banks Relief Foundation Couture by the Shore 2,000.00$              
Outer Banks Tennis Association OB Charity Classic Tennis Tournament 4,000.00$              
Outer Banks Wedding Association OBX Wedding Fest 6,000.00$              
Rogallo Foundation OBX Brewtag 10,000.00$            

2017/2018 Beach Food Pantry 2017 Holiday Chefs Challenge 3,500.00$              
Elizabethan Gardens Butterfly Festival 17,000.00$            
Motu Music Foundation Dare 2 Care OBX Shred Fest 2018 20,000.00$            
Town of Manteo Dare Day 2018 20,000.00$            
ESA Mid-Atlantic Regionals 15,000.00$            
NC Coastal Federation Hatteras Island Oyster Roast 6,000.00$              
Hatteras Village Civic Association Hatteras Village Offshore Open 12,000.00$            
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2017/2018 Manteo Preservation Trust 2017 Holiday Tour of Homes 3,500.00$              
cont. Hatteras Island Cancer Foundation OBX Paddle Palooza 5,000.00$              

Hatteras Island Youth Education Fund Shore Break 5K & Tide Pool Fun Run 6,500.00$              
Hatteras Island Youth Education Fund 2017 Surfin' Turkey 5K & Puppy Drum Fun Run 6,500.00$              
OB Forum For the Lively Arts VA Symphony at RI Festival Park 7,500.00$              
Beach Food Pantry 2018 Holiday Chefs Challenge 3,000.00$              
Chicamacomico Historical Association Chicamacomico Thanksgiving on Hatteras Island 5,000.00$              
Dare County Arts Council Outer Banks Veterans Week 6,000.00$              
Dare County Arts Council 2018 Surfalorus Film Festival 6,000.00$              
ESA Easterns Surfing Championship 18,000.00$            
Elizabethan Gardens WinterLights 2018 20,000.00$            
Hatteras Island Youth Education Fund 2018 Surfin' Turkey 5K & Puppy Drum Fun Run 6,500.00$              
Hatteras Village Civic Association 2018 Day at the Docks 12,000.00$            
OBX Pride 2018 Outer Banks Pridefest 20,000.00$            
Outer Banks Anglers Club Cobia Commotion 15,000.00$            
Outer Banks Seafood Festival 2018 Seafood Festival 35,000.00$            
Outer Banks Sporting Events 2018 Outer Banks Marathon 27,500.00$            
Outer Banks Sporting Events 2018 Outer Banks Triathlon 15,000.00$            
Outer Banks Wedding Association Wedding Weekend Expo & Tour 5,000.00$              
Outer Banks Wrestling Club Beast of the Beach 4,000.00$              
Roanoke Island Historical Association Lost Colony Wine & Culinary Festival 20,000.00$            
Rogallo Foundation Outer Banks Brewtag 10,000.00$            
Town of Duck 2018 Duck Jazz Festival 11,000.00$            
Town of Manteo Maritime Museum Wooden Boat Show 6,000.00$              
Town of Manteo New Year in the New World 17,500.00$            
Town of Nags Head Farmers Market at Dowdy Park 8,125.00$              

2018/2019 Dare County Restaurant Association 2019 Taste of the Beach 30,000.00$            
ESA OBNC District Mid-Atlantic Regionals 19,000.00$            
Frisco Native American Museum Native Journeys: Music & Dance 13,500.00$            
Hatteras Island Cancer Foundation 2019 OBX Paddle Palooza 3,000.00$              
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2018/2019 Hatteras Island Youth Education Fund 2019 Shorebreak & Tide Pool Run 7,000.00$              
cont. Hatteras Village Civic Association Hatteras Village Waterfowl Festival 10,000.00$            

Hatteras Village Civic Association Hatteras Village Offshore Open 15,000.00$            
Manteo Preservation Trust 2018 Holiday Tour of Homes 5,820.00$              
Motu Music Festival Dare2Care OBX Shred Fest 11,000.00$            
NC Coastal Federation 2019 Hatteras Island Oyster Roast 6,000.00$              
Outer Banks Chamber of Commerce OBX Tiny Home & Lifestyle Festival 15,000.00$            
Outer Banks Sporting Events 2019 Flying Pirate Half Marathon 21,000.00$            
Outer Banks Sporting Events 2019 Storm the Beach 15,000.00$            
Roanoke Island Historical Association 2019 Ghosts of the Lost Colony 4,000.00$              
Chicamacomico Historical Association Thanksgiving on Hatteras Island 3,500.00$              
Dare County Arts Council 2019 Rock the Cape 5,000.00$              
Dare County Arts Council 2019 Surfalorus Film Festival 4,500.00$              
Dare County Arts Council 2019 Outer Banks Veterans Week 7,000.00$              
ESC OBNC District 2019 Easterns Surfing Championships 18,000.00$            
Elizabethan Gardens 2019 Winter Lights 25,000.00$            
First Flight Rotary Club Oink & Oyster Roast 2,500.00$              
Hatteras Island Youth Education Fund 2019 Surfin' Turkey & Puppy Drum Fun Run 6,000.00$              
Manteo Rotary Club Inshore Slam Fishing Tournament 1,000.00$              
Nags Head Fishing Club NH Surf Fishing Invitational 4,000.00$              
OBX Go Far OBX Jeep Jam 2019 17,000.00$            
OBX Pride 2019 Outer Banks Pride Festival 11,000.00$            
Outer Banks Seafood Festival 2019 Seafood Festival 30,000.00$            
Outer Banks Sporting Events 2019 Outer Banks Triathlon 7,500.00$              
Outer Banks Sporting Events 2019 Towne Bank Outer Banks Marathon 20,000.00$            
Roanoke Island Historical Association 2019 Lost Colony Wine & Culinary Festival 17,000.00$            
Rogallo Foundation 2019 OBX Brewtag 10,000.00$            
Town of Duck 2019 Duck Jazz Festival 9,000.00$              
Town of Manteo 2019 Maritime Museum Wooden Boat Show 3,600.00$              
Town of Manteo 2019 Dare Day 20,000.00$            
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2019-2020 Cape Hatteras Secondary School Cape Hatteras Sandlot Tournament 3,000.00$              
Dare County Arts Council 2020 Rock the Cape 7,000.00$              
Dare County Arts Council Artrageous Kids Festival 1,500.00$              
Dare County Restaurant Association 2020 Taste of the Beach 30,000.00$            
ESA OBNC District 2020 Mid-Atlantic Regionals 10,000.00$            
Frisco Native American Museum Native Journeys: Music & Dance 8,000.00$              
Garage Band Charities OBX Rod & Custom Festival 15,000.00$            
Hatteras Island Cancer Foundation 2020 OBX Paddle Palooza 1,000.00$              
Hatteras Island Youth Education Fund 2020 Shorebreak & Tide Pool Run 6,500.00$              
Hatteras Village Civic Association Hatteras Village Waterfowl Festival 10,000.00$            
Hatteras Village Civic Association Hatteras Village Offshore Open 32,000.00$            
Motu Music Festival Dare2Care OBX Shred Fest 7,500.00$              
NC Coastal Federation 2020 Hatteras Island Oyster Roast 6,000.00$              
Outer Banks Chamber of Commerce OBX Tiny Home & Lifestyle Festival 7,500.00$              
Outer Banks Giving Tree Outer Banks Jingle Jog & Little Elf Run 1,000.00$              
Outer Banks Giving Tree National Running Day 1,000.00$              
Outer Banks Relief Foundation Couture by the Shore 1,000.00$              
Outer Banks Sporting Events 2020 Running of the Leprechauns 2,000.00$              
Outer Banks Sporting Events 2020 Flying Pirate Half Marathon 20,000.00$            
Outer Banks Sporting Events 2020 Band in the Sand 5,000.00$              
Town of Manteo New Year in the New World 20,000.00$            
Advice 5K 25th Annual Advice 5K Turkey Trot 1,000.00$              
Chicamacomico Historical Assoc Thanksgiving on Hatteras Island 1,000.00$              
Dare Arts Council Outer Banks Veterans Week 2020 5,000.00$              
Dare Arts Council Surfalorus Film Festival 1,000.00$              
Dare County Regional Airport AOPA Regional Fly-In 37,000.00$            
ESA OBNC District 2020 Easterns Surfing Championship 7,500.00$              
First Flight Society 117th Anniversary of Powered Flight 1,000.00$              
Hatteras Island Youth Education Fund 2020 Surfin' Turkey 5K & Puppy Drum Fun Run 1,000.00$              
Manteo Preservation Trust 2020 Holiday Tour of Homes 1,000.00$              
Nags Head Fishing Club Nags Head Surf Fishing Tournament 1,000.00$              
NC Beach Buggy Association NCBBA Red Drum Tournament 1,000.00$              
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2019/2020 OBX Go Far OBX Jeep Jam 2020 14,000.00$            
cont. Outer Banks Sporting Events 2020 Outer Banks Triathlon Weekend 7,000.00$              

Outer Banks Sporting Events 2020 Marathon 15,000.00$            
Outer Banks Seafood Festival 2020 Seafood Festival 25,000.00$            
Outer Banks Wedding Association Wedding Weekend Expo & Tour 2,000.00$              
Roanoke Island Historical Association Lost Colony Wine, Beer & Culinary Festival 2020 8,000.00$              
Rogallo Foundation 2020 Outer Banks Brewtag 8,000.00$              
Town of Duck 2020 Duck Jazz Festival 6,000.00$              
Town of Manteo 2020 Maritime Museum Wooden Boat Show 1,000.00$              

2020-2021 Beach Food Pantry Outer Banks Rum Festival 10,000.00$            
Chicamacomico Historical Association Chicamacomico Easter on Hatteras Island 1,000.00$              
Dare County Arts Council Outer Banks Homegrown: Fashion and Music 4,500.00$              
Dare County Restaurant Association 2021 Taste of the Beach 20,000.00$            
Elizabethan Gardens 2020 WinterLights 20,000.00$            
Garage Band Charities 2021 OBX Rod & Custom Festival 15,000.00$            
Hatteras Village Civic Association Hatteras Village Starry Nights 1,000.00$              
Hatteras Village Civic Association Hatteras Village Waterfowl Festival 7,500.00$              
NC Coastal Federation 2021 Hatteras Island Oyster Roast 3,500.00$              
Outer Banks Forever Artist in Community Workshops & Showings 1,000.00$              
Outer Banks Giving Tree Outer Banks Jingle Jog & Little Elf Run 1,000.00$              
Outer Banks Seafood Festival Chowder Banks Fest 8,000.00$              
Outer Banks Sporting Events 2021 Flying Pirate Half Marathon 10,000.00$            
Town of Nags Head 2021 St. Patrick's Day Parade 3,000.00$              
Dare County Arts Council 2021 Surfalorus Film Festival 7,500.00$              
Eastern Surfing Association 2021 ESA Easterns 19,000.00$            
Elizabeth R & Company OBX History Weekend 15,000.00$            
Nags Head Surf Fishing Club 2021 NH Surf Fishing Tournament 4,000.00$              
Outer Banks Conservationists Island Farm's Pumpkin Patch 4,500.00$              
Outer Banks Sporting Events 2021 OB Marathon 18,500.00$            
Outer Banks Sporting Events 2021 OB Triathlon 9,000.00$              
Pea Island Preservation Society Freedmen, Surfmen, Heroes: Wreck of ES Newman 3,500.00$              
Rotary Club of Manteo 2021 Inshore Slam Fishing Tournament 1,000.00$              
Town of Manteo 2021 Dare Day 20,000.00$            
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2021-2022 Dare County Arts Council 2022 Artrageous Kids Festival 7,500.00$              
Dare County Arts Council Rock the Cape 2022 7,500.00$              
Dare County Restaurant Association 2022 Taste of the Beach 25,000.00$            
Eastern Surfing Association 2022 Mid-Atlantic Regional Championships 12,500.00$            
Elizabethan Gardens 2021 WinterLights 25,000.00$            
Garage Band Charities 2022 OBX Rod & Custom Festival 15,000.00$            
Hatteras Village Civic Association 2022 Hatteras Village Offshore Open 5,000.00$              
Outer Banks Giving Tree 2021 Jingle Jog 1,000.00$              
Town of Manteo 2021 New Year's Eve Celebration 25,000.00$            
Town of Nags Head Dowdy Park Holiday Markets 1,680.00$              
Chicamacomico Historical Assoc 2022 Chicamacomico Thanksgiving Festivities 1,000.00$              
Dare County Arts Council 2022 OB Veterans Week 7,000.00$              
Dare County Arts Council 2022 Surfalorus Film Festival 7,500.00$              
Dare Co Motorsports Charity Group 2022 OB Bike Fest South 18,000.00$            
Eastern Surfing Association 2022 ESA Easterns 20,000.00$            
First Flight High School Good Guys v Cancer Basketball Tournament 12,200.00$            
Garage Band Charities 2022 OBX Rod & Custom Fall Festival 3,500.00$              
Hatteras Island Youth Education Foundation2022 Surfin' Turkey 5K & Puppy Drum Fun Run 6,500.00$              
Mustang Outreach Program 2022 Vusic Fest Events 15,000.00$            
Nags Head Surf Fishing Club 2022 Boyden Memorial Youth Fishing Tournament 1,500.00$              
Nags Head Surf Fishing Club 2022 NH Surf Fishing Tournament 4,000.00$              
NC Beach Buggy Association 2022 NCBBA Red Drum Tournament 4,500.00$              
Outer Banks Conservationists Island Farm's 2022 Pumpkin Patch 5,000.00$              
Outer Banks Seafood Festival 2022 OB Seafood Festival 35,000.00$            
Outer Banks Sporting Events 2022 OB Marathon 20,000.00$            
Town of Kill Devil Hills 2022 First Flight Holiday Markets 3,500.00$              

2022-2023 Beach Food Pantry 2023 Outer Banks Rum Festival 5,000.00$              
Dare County Arts Council 2023 Artrageous Kids Festival 4,500.00$              
Dare County Arts Council Rock the Cape 2023 6,000.00$              
Dare County Motorsports Charity Group Spring OB Bike Week South 11,500.00$            
Dare County Restaurant Association 2023 Taste of the Beach 20,000.00$            
Eastern Surfing Association 2023 Mid-Atlantic Regional Championships 12,500.00$            
Elizabethan Gardens 2022 WinterLights 20,000.00$            
First Flight Foundation Future of Electric Flight Expo 15,000.00$            
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2022/2023 Garage Band Charities 2023 OBX Rod & Custom Festival 10,000.00$            
cont. Hatteras Island Youth Foundation 2023 Shore Break 5K & Tide Pool Fun Run 5,000.00$              

Manteo Preservation Trust 2022 Holiday Tour of Homes 2,500.00$              
Outer Banks Conservationists 2023 Sheep Shear Day & Spring Festival 1,000.00$              
Outer Banks SPCA 2023 Bark in the Park 1,000.00$              
Outer Banks Sporting Events 2023 Flying Pirate Half Marathon 12,500.00$            
Outer Banks Sporting Events 2023 Outer Banks Triathlon 12,500.00$            
Roanoke Island Historical Association 2023 Lost Colony Wine, Beer & Culinary Festival 3,250.00$              
Town of Manteo 2022 Midnight Magic in Manteo - NYE 20,000.00$            
Town of Nags Head 2023 St. Patrick's Parade 3,500.00$              
Chicamacomico Historical Association 2023 Shuck Hatteras Oyster Festival 6,000.00$              
Community Care Clinic of Dare 2023 Billfish Tournament 3,000.00$              
Dare County Arts Council 2023 Veterans Week 7,500.00$              
Dare County Arts Council 2023 Pride Arts Project 3,000.00$              
Dare County Arts Council 2023 Surfalorus Film Festival 5,000.00$              
Dare County Motorsports Charity Group 2023 Fall Bike Fest 18,000.00$            
Dare County Veterans Advisory Council The Wall That Heals 25,000.00$            
Eastern Surfing Association 2023 Easterns Surfing Championships 19,500.00$            

First Flight High School
2023 Good Guys vs Cancer Basketball 
Tournament 13,000.00$            

First Flight Rotary Foundation 2023 Oink & Oyster Roast 2,500.00$              

Hatteras Island Youth Foundation 2023 Surfin' Turkey 5K & Puppy Drum Fun Run 6,500.00$              
Just in Case Halloween on the Banks 20,000.00$            
Nags Head Surf Fishing Club 2023 F. Boyden Youth Fishing Tournament 1,500.00$              
Nags Head Surf Fishing Club 2023 NH Surf Fishing Tournament 4,000.00$              
NC Beach Buggy Association 2023 Red Drum Tournament 5,000.00$              
OBX Pride 2023 OBX PrideFest 10,000.00$            
Outer Banks Conservationists 2023 Island Farm Pumpkin Patch 5,000.00$              
Outer Banks Home Builders Assoc. 2023 Parade of Homes 10,000.00$            
Outer Banks Seafood Festival 2023 OB Seafood Festival 35,000.00$            
Outer Banks Sporting Events 2023 Outer Banks Marathon 20,000.00$            
Outer Banks Sporting Events 2023 Ride the Sea Century Ride 8,000.00$              
The Rogallo Foundation 2023 OBX Brewtag 10,000.00$            
Town of Duck 2023 Duck Jazz Festival 9,000.00$              
Town of Manteo 2023 Dare Days 20,000.00$            
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2023-2024 Dare County Arts Council 2024 Artrageous Kids Festival 5,000.00$              
Dare County Arts Council Rock the Cape 2024 6,000.00$              
Dare County Restaurant Association 2024 Taste of the Beach 20,000.00$            
Eastern Surfing Association 2024 Mid-Atlantic Regional Championships 12,500.00$            
Elizabethan Gardens 2023 WinterLights 22,000.00$            
First Flight Society 120th Anniversary of Wright Bros Flight 3,000.00$              
Garage Band Charities 2024 OBX Rod & Custom Festival 15,000.00$            
Hatteras Village Civic Association 2024 Offshore Open 7,500.00$              
Manteo Preservation Trust 2023 Holiday Tour of Homes 4,000.00$              
NC Coastal Federation 2024 Hatteras Island Oyster Roast 4,000.00$              
Outer Banks Conservationists Christmas on the North End 2,500.00$              
Outer Banks Relief Foundation 2024 Couture by the Shore 1,000.00$              
Outer Banks Sailing Association 2024 OBX Multihull Sailfest 2,000.00$              
Outer Banks Sporting Events 2024 Flying Pirate Half Marathon 12,500.00$            
Outer Banks Sporting Events 2024 Running of the Leprechauns 2,000.00$              
Roanoke Island Historical Association 2024 Lost Colony Wine, Beer & Culinary Festival 4,000.00$              
Town of Nags Head 2024 St. Patrick's Day Parade 4,000.00$              
Chicamacomico Historical Association 150th Anniversary of the LifeSaving Service 9,000.00$              
Chicamacomico Historical Association 2024 Shuck Hatteras Oyster Festival 6,000.00$              
Community Care Clinic of Dare 2024 Billfish Tournament 3,000.00$              
Dare County Arts Council 2024 OB Veterans Week 5,000.00$              
Dare County Arts Council 2024 Pride Arts Project 4,000.00$              
Dare County Arts Council 2024 Surfalorus Film Festival 3,000.00$              
Eastern Surfing Association 2024 Easterns Surfing Championships 19,500.00$            
First Flight High School 2024 Good Guys v Cancer BB Tournament 15,000.00$            
First Flight Rotary Foundation 2024 Oink & Oyster Roast 2,500.00$              
Hatteras Community Sailing 2024 Lighthouse Maritime Regatta 6,000.00$              
Hatteras Community Sailing 2024 Wind & Waves Maritime Regatta 3,500.00$              
Hatteras Island Youth Education Fund 2024 Surfin' Turkey 5k & Puppy Drum Fun Run 6,500.00$              
Just in Case 2024 Vusic OBX Concert at RIFP 15,000.00$            
Just in Case 2024 Fall Concert Series 27,000.00$            
Nags Head Surf Fishing Club 2024 F. Boyden Youth Fishing Tournament 1,500.00$              
Nags Head Surf Fishing Club 2024 Nags Head Surf Fishing Tournament 4,000.00$              
NC Beach Buggy Association 2024 Red Drum Tournament 5,000.00$              
OBX Jeep Invasion 2024 OBX Jeep Invasion 12,000.00$            
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2023/2024 OBX Pride 2024 OBX Pridefest 11,000.00$            
cont. OBX Room in the Inn 2024 12 Bars of Christmas 20,000.00$            

Outer Banks Conservationists 2024 Island Farm Pumpkin Patch 5,000.00$              
Outer Banks Home Builders Assoc 2024 Parade of Homes 5,000.00$              
Outer Banks Seafood Festival 2024 Seafood Festival 35,000.00$            
Outer Banks Sporting Events 2024 Outer Banks Marathon 18,000.00$            
Outer Banks Sporting Events 2024 Outer Banks Triathlon 9,000.00$              
Peace Garden Project 2024 OB Environmental Film Festival 3,500.00$              
Roanoke Island Historical Association 2024 NC Oyster Shellabration & Cookout 3,500.00$              
Rogallo Foundation 2024 OBX Brewtag 10,000.00$            
Soggy Bones 2024 Which Craft Surf Gathering 2,500.00$              
Town of Duck 2024 Duck Jazz Festival 9,000.00$              
Town of Manteo 2024 Dare Days 19,000.00$            

2024-2025 Chicamacomico Historical Association 2025 Easter on Hatteras 2,000.00$              
Dare County Arts Council 2025 Artrageous Kids Festival 4,500.00$              
Dare County Arts Council Dare Arts Pride Project 2025 4,000.00$              
Dare Education Foundation NYNY Dueling Pianos 1,000.00$              
Dare County Master Gardener Volunteer Assoc2025 Coastal Gardening Festival 3,000.00$              
Dare County Restaurant Association 2025 Taste of the Beach 15,000.00$            
Eastern Surfing Association 2025 Mid-Atlantic Regional Championships 12,500.00$            
Elizabethan Gardens 2024 WinterLights 20,000.00$            
Fellowship of Christian Athletes 2025 Ride of Champions 1,500.00$              
First Flight Society 121st Anniversary of Wright Bros Flight 2,500.00$              
Friends of Jockey's Ridge 50th Anniversary of Jockey's Ridge State Park 30,000.00$            
Garage Band Charities 2025 OBX Rod & Custom Festival 15,000.00$            
Hatteras Island Youth Education Fund 2025 Lighthouse Legacy 5K 2,000.00$              
Hatteras Village Civic Association 2025 Offshore Open 7,500.00$              
Manteo Preservation Trust 2024 Holiday Tour of Homes 3,000.00$              
NC Coastal Federation 2025 Hatteras Island Oyster Roast 3,500.00$              
Outer Banks Board Riders Inc USA Surfing - Prime Series East Surf Contest 3,000.00$              
Outer Banks Conservationists Christmas on the North End 2024 2,500.00$              
Outer Banks SPCA 2025 Bark in the Park 1,000.00$              
Outer Banks Sporting Events 2025 Flying Pirate Half Marathon 10,000.00$            
Outer Banks Sporting Events 2025 Running of the Leprechauns 1,500.00$              
Outer Banks Wedding Association 2025 Wedding Expo Weekend 3,000.00$              
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2024/2025 Roanoke Island Historical Association 2025 Lost Colony Wine, Beer & Culinary Festival 3,000.00$              
cont. Rotary Club of First Flight 2025 Nags Head Woods 5K 1,500.00$              

The Secotan Alliance In the Spirit of Wingina 2 3,000.00$              
Theatre of Dare 2024 Christmas Show 2,500.00$              
Town of Manteo 2024 Midnight Magic in Manteo NYE 15,000.00$            
Town of Nags Head 2025 Kelly's St. Patrick's Day Parade 4,500.00$              
A Pathway Forward 2025 Halloween Intn'l Film Festival 10,000.00$            
A Pathway Forward Live at the Pioneer 18,500.00$            
Bluegrass Island Charitable Foundation Bluegrass Island Nights Concerts 7,400.00$              
Chicamacomico Historical Association 2025 Thanksgiving Week 1,000.00$              
Dare County Arts Council 2025 OB Veterans Week 3,000.00$              
Dare County Arts Council 2025 Rock the Cape 2,500.00$              
Dare County Arts Council 2025 Surfalorus Film Festival 2,500.00$              
OBNC Eastern Surfing Association 2025 Easterns Surfing Championship 15,000.00$            
The Elizabethan Gardens Beer Garden 4,000.00$              
First Flight Rotary Foundation 2025 Oink & Oyster Roast 1,000.00$              
First Flight Track Club 2025 Duck Turkey Trot 5K 3,700.00$              
Garage Band Charities 2025 Fall Toy Festival 2,000.00$              
Hatteras Community Sailing 2025 Lighthouse Maritime Regatta 2,000.00$              
Hatteras Island Youth Education Fund 2025 Surfin' Turkey 5K 3,700.00$              
Halloween Island Fund/OBCF 2025 Halloween Island 13,000.00$            
Nags Head Surf Fishing Club 2025 F. Boyden Youth Tournament 1,500.00$              
Nags Head Surf Fishing Club 2025 NH Surf Fishing Tournament 3,000.00$              
NC Beach Buggy Association 2025 Red Drum Tournament 5,000.00$              
OBX Go Far 2025 OBX Go Far Turkey Trot 5K 3,700.00$              
OBX Pride 2025 OBX Pridefest 5,000.00$              
OBX Room in the Inn 2025 12 Bars of Christmas 20,000.00$            
Outer Banks Conservationists 2025 Island Farm Pumpkin Patch 4,000.00$              
Outer Banks Home Builders Association 2025 Parade of Homes 2,000.00$              
Outer Banks Relief Foundation 2025 Misfits Christmas 15,000.00$            
Outer Banks Relief Foundation 2025 Gobbler 5K & Fun Run 3,700.00$              
Outer Banks Relief Foundation 2025 Holiday Hustle 5K 1,000.00$              
Outer Banks Sailing Association 2025 OBX Multi-Hull Sailfest 1,500.00$              
Outer Banks Seafood Festival 2025 Outer Banks Seafood Festival 30,000.00$            
Outer Banks Sporting Events 2025 Another Round 25K 4,000.00$              
Outer Banks Sporting Events 2025 Outer Banks Marathon 12,000.00$            
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2024/2025 Outer Banks Sporting Events 2025 Outer Banks Triathlon 5,000.00$              
cont. Town of Duck 2025 Duck Jazz Festival 8,500.00$              

Town of Manteo 2025 Dare Day 13,000.00$            
Vusic Heals 2025 Live from the OBX Spring Concert at RIFP 15,000.00$            
Vusic Heals 2025 Live from the OBX Fall Concerts 15,000.00$            

2025-2026 Algonquian Indians of NC 2026 American Indian Festival & Powwow 4,000.00$              
Chicamacomico Banks Fire & Rescue 2025 Shuck Hatteras Oyster Festival 7,500.00$              
Dare County A250 Celebration 25,000.00$            
Dare County Arts Council 2026 Artrageous Kids Festival 4,000.00$              
Dare County Arts Council Dare Arts Pride Project 2026 4,000.00$              
Dare County Restaurant Association 2026 Taste of the Beach 12,000.00$            
Eastern Surfing Association 2026 Mid-Atlantic Regional Championships 10,000.00$            
Elizabethan Gardens 2025 WinterLights 22,000.00$            
Extension Master Gardeners 2026 Coastal Gardening Festival 3,000.00$              
First Flight High Schools 2025 Good Guys vs Cancer BB Tournament 14,500.00$            
First Flight Society 122nd Anniversary of Wright Bros Flight 2,000.00$              
First Flight Society 2026 Wilbur Wright's Bday Celebration 750.00$                 
Garage Band Charities 2026 OBX Rod & Custom Festival 17,500.00$            
Hatteras Village Civic Association 2026 Offshore Open 7,500.00$              
NC Coastal Federation 2026 Hatteras Island Oyster Roast 3,000.00$              
OBX Pride Inc 2026 Outer Banks Pride Fest 5,000.00$              
Outer Banks Conservationists Christmas on the North End 2025 2,000.00$              
Outer Banks Health Development ThriveOBX Month 14,000.00$            
Outer Banks SPCA 2026 Bark in the Park 1,000.00$              
Outer Banks Sporting Events 2026 Flying Pirate Half Marathon 10,000.00$            
Outer Banks Sporting Events 2026 Running of the Leprechauns 1,000.00$              
Outer Banks Wedding Association 2026 Wedding Expo Weekend 2,000.00$              
Roanoke Island Historical Association 2026 Lost Colony Wine, Beer & Culinary Festival 3,000.00$              
The Secotan Alliance In the Spirit of Wingina 3 3,000.00$              
Theatre of Dare Into the Woods 2,500.00$              
Town of Manteo Meet Me In Manteo for the Holidays 2025 10,000.00$            
Town of Manteo 2025 Midnight Magic in Manteo NYE 15,000.00$            
Town of Nags Head 2026 Kelly's St. Patrick's Day Parade 4,500.00$              


